

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPCRL No. 1122 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Ms. Sukhwani Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Additional Advocate General with Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Abhishek Sati, learned counsel for private respondent. 4. The instant writ petition was disposed of on 06.10.2025 in terms of the judgment of Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of <i>Arnesh Kumar vs. State of Bihar 2014 (8) SCC 273</i>, however, the same was subsequently recalled on 13.10.2025 and the petition was admitted and the interim protection was granted to the petitioners that the petitioners shall not be arrested provided they cooperate with the investigation. Now, the charge sheet has been filed and an Amendment Application has been moved IA No. 03 of 2025 for praying to quash the charge sheet dated 08.11.2025. 5. Learned counsel for the State as well as the learned counsel for the complainant have no objection on this amendment application, in such view of the matter, Amendment Application IA No. 03 of 2025 is allowed. Let the necessary amendment be incorporated in the body of the writ petition within a week positively. 6. List this case on 25.02.2026. In the meantime, the learned State counsel as well as the counsel for the complainant may either file their objections or to get

			instructions since the counsel for the petitioner is pressing for interim relief. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 10.02.2026 Nahid
--	--	--	--