

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPCRL No. 1122 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Gurbani Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. G.S. Sandhu, learned Addl. Advocate General with Mr. Himanshu Sain, learned AGA for the State. 3. List this case in the next week in order to enable the State Counsel to get instructions whether cognizance has been taken on the charge sheet or not. 4. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 20.04.2026 SKS

--	--	--	--